LICENSING ACT 2003

Application for the Review of a Premises Licence following Expedited Review

Name of Applicant:	Metropolitan Police
Name & Address of Premises:	The Cock Tavern 125 Kilburn High Road NW6
Applicants Agent:	TLT Solicitors

1. Application

The application is for the review of a premises licence held by Enfield High Street (AGG21) Ltd, Mr Mukesh Aggarwal. The premises are known as The Cock Tavern 125 Kilburn High Road NW6 6JA

2. Grounds for Review

The grounds for review are Crime and Disorder and Public Safety following the expedited review on 29th June 2016.

3. Relevant Representations

Representation has been received from Nick Mortimer of the Metropolitan Police.

4. Background

These premises are currently licensed for regulated entertainment from 20:00hrs to 02:00hrs Monday to Saturday and from 14:00hrs to 01:00hrs Sunday; the sale of alcohol from 09:00hrs to 02:30hrs Monday to Saturday and 10:00hrs to 01:00hrs Sunday and to remain open from 07:00hrs to 03:00hrs Monday to Saturday and 09:00hrs to 01:30 Sunday.

The Designated Premises Supervisor is Mr Rogerio Mendes.

The premises were previously reviewed by the Police on 9 June 2016.

Members should note that police officers applied for an expedited review which was heard on 29th June 2016. As an interim measure members agreed to add additional conditions pending a full review of the licence which must take place within 28 days.

Photographic evidence has been submitted by the Police but is not included in this pack for data protection purposes. The pictures will be distributed at the hearing.

The steps a Committee may take are:

- To modify, remove or add conditions
- To exclude the sale of alcohol or other licensable activity
- Remove the Designated Premises Supervisor
- Suspend the licence for up to 3 months.
- Revoke the licence

5.

- Associated Papers

 A. Copy of Review Application

 B. Supporting Evidence from the Police

 C Copy of Expedited Review Decision

 D Copy of Current Licence